File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041623.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
01:38:42.160
-32:18:52.20
30

1.00
01:39:35

\Y%
2021-12-27T17:50:46
-108.58

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#1/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041624.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
01:40:07.650
-32:18:51.10
0

1.00
01:41:01

R
2021-12-27T17:52:11
-108.61

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#2/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041625.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
01:41:03.220
-32:18:50.30
0

1.00
01:41:56

R
2021-12-27T17:53:07
-108.61

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041626.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
01:42:00.060
-32:18:49.60
0

1.00
01:42:53

R
2021-12-27T17:54:16
-108.35

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#4/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041627.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
01:43:09.730
-32:18:48.70
0

1.00
01:44:03

R
2021-12-27T17:55:25
-108.63

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#5/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211227.041628.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
01:44:19.570
-32:18:47.80
0

1.00
01:45:12

R
2021-12-27T17:56:35
-108.63

1.63e+03

1.67e+03

#6/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.74e+03

1.77e+03 1.81e+03

1.84e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name - kmts.20211228.041629.fits  #7,/12#
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : o 09:38:02.410

DEC o -32:06:42.00

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 09:38:53 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-12-28T01:48:45 Weather
CCD Temperature : .24 Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.76e+03 1.79e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03 1.88e+03 1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211228.041630.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:38:58.970
-32:06:41.00
0

1.00
09:39:49

R
2021-12-28T01:49:42
-109.26

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#8/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.76e+03

1.79e+03 1.82e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211228.041631.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:39:54.430
-32:06:40.00
0

1.00
09:40:45

R
2021-12-28T01:50:50
-109.28

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#9/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.76e+03

1.79e+03 1.82e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




File Name . kmts.20211228.041632.fits #1012 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA o 09:41:04.120

DEC ;o -32:06:38.80

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 09:41:55 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-12-28T01:52:00 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.76e+03 1.79e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03 1.88e+03 1.91e+03




File Name . kmts.20211228.041633.fits #1112 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 09:42:15.670

DEC : o -32:06:37.50

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 09:43:06 Image Issue
Filter 1D : R CHIP
Observation Date : 2021-12-28T01:52:58 Weather
CCD Temperature : . Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.76e+03 1.79e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03 1.88e+03 1.91e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20211228.041634.fits

OBS

DARK

end
09:44:18.030
-32:06:35.40
30

1.00
09:45:09

\%
2021-12-28T01:55:00
-109.25

1.67e+03

1.7e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.73e+03 1.76e+03

1.79e+03 1.82e+03

1.85e+03

1.88e+03

1.91e+03




